
Place School Front Back Total

1st Wellington School * 314

Aidan Schumer 12 37 39 76

Garrett Thesing 12 36 36 72

Carsten Judge 11 37 41 78

Sidd Ganesh 9 47 48 95

Jackson Jacobs 10 43 45 88

2nd Fairbanks 323

Travis Brake 12 38 42 80

Seth Payne 12 45 42 87

Logan Bocsy 11 40 42 82

Alex Crowe 10 38 39 77

Andrew Crowe 9 43 41 84

3rd Worthington Christian 323

Ben Evans 11 38 39 77

Sam Evans 10 35 38 73

J.R. Bowers 12 41 43 84

Nathan Ball 10 43 46 89

Chase Steininger 9 48 45 93

4th East Knox 332

Drew Salyers 12 36 33 69

Nathan Friel 12 36 43 79

Nathan Streby 9 48 47 95

Ryan Morton 9 48 42 90

Bryan Hockenberry 12 46 48 94

5th Newark Catholic 341

Garrett McCarthy 12 37 40 77

Colin Crumrine 11 45 43 88

Mason May 12 45 44 89

Chas Beichler 10 47 40 87

Jack Rehbeck 9 47 52 99

State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying 

team to the State Tournament.
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6th Centerburg 364

Dalton Hall 10 43 46 89

Levi Houck 10 41 47 88

Dallas Cornett 9 49 46 95

Reed Compton 10 44 48 92

Landon Griffith 10 51 49 100

7th Ridgedale 383

Jesse Schertzer 12 41 44 85

Grant Park 12 42 40 82

Alexander Ruth 10 54 55 109

A.J. Comer 9 49 58 107

Braxton Fosnaugh 10 62 62 124

8th Mount Gilead 387

Graham Simpson 12 51 53 104

Steven Street 9 44 40 84

Turner Fitzpatrick 11 46 50 96

Mason Faux 12 48 55 103

Dallan Maynard 12 51 61 112

9th Delaware Christian 391

Nathan Stewart 11 39 44 83

Dayne Johnson 10 55 59 114

Pryce Johnson 12 48 56 104

Mitchell Smith 12 45 45 90

Sam Rindfuss 12 54 60 114

10th Elgin 405

Isaac Dillon 9 42 48 90

Joe Greene 12 51 57 108

Aaron Issler 11 47 46 93

Keaton Hall 10 DNF DNF

Haiden Gruber 10 50 64 114
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11th Cardington-Lincoln 410

Cayman Spires 12 37 50 87

Danny Vaught 12 52 55 107

Josh Shook 12 52 57 109

Liam Warren 12 51 56 107

12th Fisher Catholic 411

Reagan Fragrel 12 47 41 88

Patrick Kenney 10 50 48 98

Adam Saffell 9 52 49 101

Luke Sharp 10 60 64 124

Chad Walton 11 84 74 158



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Drew Salyers, 12 East Knox 36 33 69

2 Garrett Thesing, 12 Wellington School* 36 36 72

3 Sam Evans, 10 Worthington Christian 35 38 73

4 Aidan Schumer, 12 Wellington School* 37 39 76

5 Alex Crowe, 10 Fairbanks 38 39 77

Garrett McCarthy, 12 Newark Catholic 37 40 77

Ben Evans, 11 Worthington Christian 38 39 77

8 Carsten Judge, 11 Wellington School* 37 41 78

9 Nathan Friel, 12 East Knox 36 43 79

10 Travis Brake, 12 Fairbanks 38 42 80

11 Logan Bocsy, 11 Fairbanks 40 42 82

Grant Park, 12 Ridgedale 42 40 82

13 Nathan Stewart, 11 Delaware Christian 39 44 83

14 Andrew Crowe, 9 Fairbanks 43 41 84

Brendan Cleary, 11 Grandview Heights 44 40 84

Tyler Hall, 10 Millersport 39 45 84

Steven Street, 9 Mount Gilead 44 40 84

J.R. Bowers, 12 Worthington Christian 41 43 84

19 Jesse Schertzer, 12 Ridgedale 41 44 85

20 Cayman Spires, 12 Cardington-Lincoln 37 50 87

Seth Payne, 12 Fairbanks 45 42 87

Colin Cleary, 9 Grandview Heights 43 44 87

Chas Beichler, 10 Newark Catholic 47 40 87

24 Levi Houck, 10 Centerburg 41 47 88

Reagan Fragrel, 12 Fisher Catholic 47 41 88

Colin Crumrine, 11 Newark Catholic 45 43 88

Jackson Jacobs, 10 Wellington School* 43 45 88

28 Dalton Hall, 10 Centerburg 43 46 89

Mason May, 12 Newark Catholic 45 44 89

Nathan Ball, 10 Worthington Christian 43 46 89

31 Mitchell Smith, 12 Delaware Christian 45 45 90

Ryan Morton, 9 East Knox 48 42 90

Isaac Dillon, 9 Elgin 42 48 90

34 Reed Compton, 10 Centerburg 44 48 92

35 Aaron Issler, 11 Elgin 47 46 93

Chase Steininger, 9 Worthington Christian 48 45 93

37 Bryan Hockenberry, 12 East Knox 46 48 94

38 Dallas Cornett, 9 Centerburg 49 46 95

Nathan Streby, 9 East Knox 48 47 95

Sidd Ganesh, 9 Wellington School* 47 48 95

41 Turner Fitzpatrick, 11 Mount Gilead 46 50 96

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates State Tournament Qualifier
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State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team advance to the 

State Tournament.
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42 Patrick Kenney, 10 Fisher Catholic 50 48 98

43 Jack Rehbeck, 9 Newark Catholic 47 52 99

44 Landon Griffith, 10 Centerburg 51 49 100

Alex Brown, 11 Millersport 47 53 100

Alex Lynn, 0 Shekinah Christian 51 49 100

47 Adam Saffell, 9 Fisher Catholic 52 49 101

48 Mason Faux, 12 Mount Gilead 48 55 103

49 Pryce Johnson, 12 Delaware Christian 48 56 104

Graham Simpson, 12 Mount Gilead 51 53 104

51 Tate Treinish, 11 Millersport 52 54 106

52 Danny Vaught, 12 Cardington-Lincoln 52 55 107

Liam Warren, 12 Cardington-Lincoln 51 56 107

A.J. Comer, 9 Ridgedale 49 58 107

55 Joe Greene, 12 Elgin 51 57 108

56 Josh Shook, 12 Cardington-Lincoln 52 57 109

Chase McLarnan, 10 Danville 55 54 109

Alexander Ruth, 10 Ridgedale 54 55 109

59 Peyton Horn, 9 Danville 53 58 111

60 Dallan Maynard, 12 Mount Gilead 51 61 112

61 Wyatt Hemuth, 0 Shekinah Christian 53 60 113

62 Dayne Johnson, 10 Delaware Christian 55 59 114

Sam Rindfuss, 12 Delaware Christian 54 60 114

Haiden Gruber, 10 Elgin 50 64 114

Kodie Spearman, 0 Fredricktown 55 59 114

66 Alex Spaulding, 0 Fredricktown 61 61 122

67 Ethan Branch, 10 Northmor 60 63 123

68 Luke Sharp, 10 Fisher Catholic 60 64 124

Braxton Fosnaugh, 10 Ridgedale 62 62 124

Andrew Yutzy, 0 Shekinah Christian 62 62 124

71 Trevor Treinish, 10 Millersport 58 67 125

Logan Mariotti, 10 Northmor 63 62 125

Tristen Werner, 0 Fredricktown 61 64 125

74 Alec Johnson, 10 Danville 62 68 130

75 Chad Walton, 11 Fisher Catholic 84 74 158

76 Keaton Hall, 10 Elgin DNF DNF
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